Place Directorate
Regeneration and Assets
Planning, Policy and Building Control
PO Box 634, Barnsley, South Yorkshire S70 9GG
GRANT OF PLANNING PERMISSION
TOWN AND COUNTRY PLANNING ACT 1990
APPLICATION NO. 2024/0867
To Gleeson Regeneration Limited

Landscape and Visual Impact Assessment
Energy Statement dated 18th September 2024
Health Impact Assessment
Affordable Housing Statement
Flood Risk Assessment dated 26th July 2024 and Flood Map Update
Landscaping Proposals 4101/1 Rev D, 4101/2 Rev D, 4101/3 Rev D
Technical Appendix 1: Results of Bat Surveys dated 10th February 2025
Technical Appendix 2: Results of Reptile Survey dated 10th February 2025
Biodiversity Metric Condition Assessments
Biodiversity Management Plan dated July 2025
Invertebrate Survey Dated 10th October 2025
ECoW Certificate Site Inspection Report dated 14th February 2025
Preliminary Ecological Appraisal Report dated 28th November 2024
Biodiversity Net Gain Assessment dated 18th December 2024
Location Plan 1329.02
250 House Type 21-250-U-0001 Rev C03
253 House Type 21-253-U-0001 Rev C04
350 House Type 21-350-U-0001 Rev C05
351 House Type 21-351-U-0001 Rev C04
357 House Type 21-357-U-0001 Rev C04
360 House Type 21-360-U-0001 Rev C04
362 House Type 21-362-U-0001 Rev C06
363 House Type 21-363-U-0001 Rev C06
450 House Type 21-450-U-0001 Rev C03
454 House Type 21-454-U-0001 Rev C07
455 House Type 21-455-U-0001 Rev C03
456 House Type 21-456-U-0001 Rev C06
Proposed Site Layout 1329.06 Revision I
Proposed Boundary Treatments 1329.09 Rev C
Proposed Site Layout 1329.05 Revision I
Proposed Site Layout Part B 1329.10 Revision B